IN THE IOWA DISTRICT COURT IN AND FOR **JOHNSON COUNTY**

This Complaint and Affidavit is to be:

Filed with Court Clerk (cc: CA)

Submitted to County Attorney

Filed with JCO - Defendant is a Juvenile

Agency	Case	Number:	2018009539

Arrest Date: 10/03/2018

THE STATE OF IOWA

vs

OFFENDER												
Last			First	First		Middle	vliddle		Suffix			
GRIER			ARIELI	ARIELLE		NICH	NICHOL					
Address					City			5	State	Zip Code	9	
912 S. DUBUQUE ST. APT. 31					IOWA CITY			I	Α	52240		
DL#	State	DL Class	Class DL Endorsements			DL	DL Restrictions					
878AL4641	IA	0										
Date of Birth	Gender		Race			Ethnicity						
03/20/1994	FEMALE		BLACK -	В	NOT OF HISPANIC ORIGIN - N							
Height	Weight		Eye Color			Hai	Hair Color					
5' 05"	" 170 LBS BROWN - BRO			BL	BLACK - BLK							
OFFENSE												
State County Local Code Section Crime Description								Speed		in	Zone	
707.11(1)		ATTEMPT	EMPTED MURDER								20110	
Class	Serio	us P.I.		- atal Accide	ent	Civil Da	mage Assessment		Othe	r 🗌		
FELB					0	inage / lococoment		00				
Location Type												
13 - HIGHWAY/ROAD/ALLEY												
Literal Description												
300 BLOCK E. COURT ST.												
Address				City			St			ate Zip Code		
300 BLOCK E. COURT ST.				IOWA CITY					52240			
Is Date and Time of Incident Known?	Incident	Date or Low	/ Range	Range Upper Date Range			ent Time or Low Range	Э	Upper Time Range			
YES 09/29/2018						01:54						
STATUS OF OFFENDER/JUVEN	ILE											
				STODY			SUMMONS TO APPEAR					
1			- JAILED				(Citation Issued)					
WARRANT REQUESTED NO CONTACT ORDER REQUESTED				DER		RELEASED TO PARENT/GUARDIAN						
NARRATIVE		I										
Narrative of Offense Committed												

On or about the above stated date and time, the Defendant did

unlawfully and intentionally attempt to cause the death of and not under circumstances which would justify the person's actions, the person does any act by which the person expects to set in moti

AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF IOWA, JOHNSON COUNTY

I, the undersigned, being duly sworn, state that all facts contained in this Complaint and Affidavit, known by me or told to me by other reliable persons form the basis for my belief that the defendant committed this crime

State all facts and persons relied upon supporting elements of alleged crime

On the above date and time the ICPD responded to shots fired on the 300 block of E. Court St. Police arrived on scene and found 2 people who had been shot. Subsequent investigation showed the def. and her brother in a verbal arguement with a group of 3 guys. The 3 guys leave the area in the opposite direction of the def. Seconds later video shows the def. and her brother chasing after the 3 victims. The def. and brother catch the victims on 300 E. Court St. and attack them. During the attack the victim pulls out a gun from her waistband and fires 6 shots at 2 of the victims. 6.40 shell casings were found on scene. The def. strikes 1 victim with 1 shot, and accidentally shoots her brother twice. Both victims who were shot at thought they were going to die. The def. fled the scene and can be tracked via surveillance video all the way back to her residence. Police received tips that the def. was the shooter. Witnesses who know the def. identified her in the surveillance video. A search of the def. apartment found a .40 handgun and .40 ammunition.

		S. Cool	~#6D	COO	K, GABRIEL	60G
		Signati	ure of Comp	lainant or Of	ficer, Officer Name 8	Number
EPARTMENT	10/3/2018	3:56 PM	Page 1	of 2	Form #: 2018	009539

d. (coll #60

GENERAL PROBABLE CAUSE

Defendant Implicated

02 - CAUGHT IN ACT, 07 - IDENTIFIED BY WITNESSES

Operating Motor Vehicle in County			Other Physical Evidence						
	STATE OF IOWA,	JO	HNSON COUNTY						
RIA	Subscribed and sworn to be	fore me by	the person(s) signing the Complaint and Aff	fidavit(s) on 1	0/03/2018				
LA SE	Notary Name	SUSAN	I FUHRMEISTER	Signature of Verifying Party					
	Commission Number	710772				for 1 pt			
AWOI	My Commission Expires	06/20/2	019	Peace	e Officer	🔀 Notary	Prosecuting Attorney		